

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.
Contractor

PLANT OFFICE
6525 WEST 99th STREET
P.O. BOX 157
CHICAGO RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60415-0157

PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
DATE August 17, 2015
PROJECT

Suburban Phone (708) 499-2900 — Chicago Phone (773) 582-7300
FAX: (708) 499-3106

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Fountain Village
179th Street east of Wolf Road
Orland Park, Illinois
Page 1 of 3

Gentlemen:
We are pleased to submit our proposal for construction work at the above project as follows:
Estimated area to receive asphalt pavement square yards.
Preparation of a firm sub-grade to within one-tenth of a foot of proper elevation to be completed by others.

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST
ASPHALT STREETS AND BIKE PATH			
Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Edge Mill	2,061 SQ YD	5.00	\$10,305.00
Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	69 SQ YD	10.00	\$690.00
Class D Patches, 3 in.	277 SQ YD	40.00	\$11,080.00
Excavation for New Connecting Path	53 CU YD	80.00	\$4,240.00
Aggregate Base Course, 8 in. (New Connecting Path)	180 SQ YD	24.00	\$4,320.00
Fine Grade Existing Aggregate Path Add Stone as Needed	900 SQ YD	7.00	\$6,300.00
Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 2-1/2 (Walking Path)	135 TON	115.00	\$15,525.00
Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 1-1/2 to 3 in. (Includes Tack Coat)	504 TON	95.00	\$47,880.00
Traffic Control and Protection	1 L SUM	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL			\$103,840.00
CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK			
Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	197 FOOT	12.00	\$2,364.00
Catch Basins to be Adjusted (Curb Line)	3 EACH	500.00	\$1,500.00
Sidewalk Removal	1,640 SQ FT	3.00	\$4,920.00
Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 in.	1,640 SQ FT	7.00	\$11,480.00
Detectable Warnings	330 SQ FT	42.00	\$13,860.00
Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Type B-6.12	197 FOOT	26.50	\$5,220.50
Hot-Mix Asphalt Curb Slot	197 FOOT	11.00	\$2,167.00
Sod Restoration for Curb and Sidewalk Patching	1 L SUM	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Traffic Control and Protection	1 L SUM	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL			\$51,011.50

Respectfully submitted,

BY Michael Denault

TERMS: Payment to be made in full upon completion of our work.

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.

This Proposal is subject to conditions on reverse side hereof, and voidable at the option of the Contractor unless accepted within sixty days from the above date. If this proposal meets with your approval, please sign and return the white copy. Thank you for the opportunity of bidding on this work. May we have the pleasure of serving you?

ACCEPTED:
You are hereby authorized to commence construction as described herein for which the undersigned agrees to pay the contract price according to the terms set forth above.

DATE _____

BY _____
Buyer's Authorized Representative

CS-26

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.

Contractor

PLANT OFFICE
6525 WEST 99th STREET
P.O. BOX 157
CHICAGO RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60415-0157

PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT

DATE August 17, 2015

PROJECT

Suburban Phone (708) 499-2900 — Chicago Phone (773) 582-7300
FAX: (708) 499-3106

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Fountain Village
179th Street east of Wolf Road
Orland Park, Illinois
Page 2 of 3

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to submit our proposal for construction work at the above project as follows:

Estimated area to receive asphalt pavement square yards.

Preparation of a firm sub-grade to within one-tenth of a foot of proper elevation to be completed by others.

SEWER STRUCTURE PUNCH LIST

SANITARY SEWER

Mortar Frame	1 EACH	225.00	\$225.00
Mortar Frame and Adjusting Rings	5 EACH	250.00	\$1,250.00
Clean out Bench	1 EACH	300.00	\$300.00
Adjust Manhole with Smaller Frame	1 EACH	675.00	\$675.00

STORM SEWER

Clean End Section	2 EACH	750.00	\$1,500.00
Mortar Frame	4 EACH	225.00	\$900.00
Mortar Frame and Adjusting Rings	21 EACH	250.00	\$5,250.00
New Open Grate	1 EACH	225.00	\$225.00
Clean Structure	2 EACH	450.00	\$900.00
Locate and Adjust Buried Manhole	2 EACH	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Adjust Manhole	1 EACH	450.00	\$450.00

WATER SERVICES

Locate and Adjust B-Box	4 EACH	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
Straighten B-Box	1 EACH	350.00	\$350.00
Remove Plug and Key	1 EACH	1,200.00	\$1,200.00

WATER MAIN

Straighten Auxiliary Valve Box At Hydrant	3 EACH	400.00	\$1,200.00
Locate and Adjust Auxiliary Valve Box At Hydrant	1 EACH	500.00	\$500.00
Locate and Adjust Valve Vault	1 EACH	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Center Frame and Mortar Valve Vault	1 EACH	450.00	\$450.00
Paint Fire Hydrants Safety Yellow	5 EACH	900.00	\$4,500.00

TOTAL \$27,675.00

Respectfully submitted,

BY Michael Denault

TERMS: Payment to be made in full upon completion of our work.

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.

This Proposal is subject to conditions on reverse side hereof, and voidable at the option of the Contractor unless accepted within sixty days from the above date. If this proposal meets with your approval, please sign and return the white copy. Thank you for the opportunity of bidding on this work. May we have the pleasure of serving you?

ACCEPTED:

You are hereby authorized to commence construction as described herein for which the undersigned agrees to pay the contract price according to the terms set forth above.

DATE _____

BY _____
Buyer's Authorized Representative

CS-26

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.

Contractor

PLANT OFFICE
6525 WEST 99th STREET
P.O. BOX 157
CHICAGO RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60415-0157

PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT

DATE August 17, 2015

PROJECT

Suburban Phone (708) 499-2900 — Chicago Phone (773) 582-7300
FAX: (708) 499-3106

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, Illinois 60462

Fountain Village
179th Street east of Wolf Road
Orland Park, Illinois
3 of 3

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to submit our proposal for construction work at the above project as follows:

Estimated area to receive asphalt pavement square yards.

Preparation of a firm sub-grade to within one-tenth of a foot of proper elevation to be completed by others.

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST
BIKE PATH RESTORATION AND CURB BACKFILL			
Landscape Restoration for Asphalt Path Construction	1 L SUM	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Curb Backfill Above East Wall of Retention Area	1 L SUM	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
Includes Soil Backfill, Seeding and Erosion Control Blanket			
The slope from the curb to the wall will make long term maintenance and erosion control difficult			
TOTAL			\$7,800.00

COST SUMMARY

ASPHALT ROAD AND BIKE PATH	\$103,840.00
CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK	\$51,011.50
SEWER STRUCTURE PUNCH LIST	\$27,675.00
BIKE PATH RESTORATION AND CURB BACKFILL	\$7,800.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$190,326.50

NOTES & EXCLUSIONS

- ❖ Material removed from site must meet IEPA Clean Construction and Demolition Debris Regulations
- ❖ Final Payment to be determined by actual quantity installed times unit prices
- ❖ Price based on plans dated 04/26/04 with mark-up notes dated 09/30/14
- ❖ Prices good for 2015 work only
- ❖ Does not include permit
- ❖ Includes one move in

Respectfully submitted,

BY Michael Denault

TERMS: Payment to be made in full upon completion of our work.

CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT INC.

This Proposal is subject to conditions on reverse side hereof, and voidable at the option of the Contractor unless accepted within sixty days from the above date. If this proposal meets with your approval, please sign and return the white copy. Thank you for the opportunity of bidding on this work. May we have the pleasure of serving you?

ACCEPTED:

You are hereby authorized to commence construction as described herein for which the undersigned agrees to pay the contract price according to the terms set forth above.

DATE _____

BY _____
Buyer's Authorized Representative

CS-26